DUAL WAVELENGTH LED SOURCE
Features:
• Rugged, compact, lightweight, dual wavelength LED source
• 850, 1300, and 1550 nm wavelengths available
• Long term stability
• Low temperature dependence
• Selectable internal modulation for CW, 270 Hz, 1 kHz, or 2 kHz
• Auto power-down mode

• Measuring insertion loss
• Calibrating optical receivers
• Laboratory research
Product Description:
The OZ Optics Dual Wavelength LED Source consists of two sources in a single, lightweight package, and is ideal for multimode fiber testing.
Either one of the two outputs can be activated from the front panel. The user interface is controlled by a microprocessor and the optical outputs
are thermally stabilized.
Indicator LEDs and simple keys on the front panel provide easy operation. Two LEDs indicate the wavelength. Three LEDs indicate the modulation
frequency: 270 Hz, 1kHz, or 2 kHz. When all of these three LEDs are off, the output is continuous. The front panel keys are used to select on,
off, modulation, and wavelength.
Dual LED Source
Figure 1:  Stability Of Dual LED Source At 850 nm
DTS0009 OZ Optics reserves the right to change any specifications without prior notice. 06/02    1
219 Westbrook Rd, Ottawa, ON, Canada,  K0A 1L0   Toll Free: 1-800-361-5415  Tel:(613) 831-0981   Fax:(613) 836-5089   E-mail: sales@ozoptics.com
Bar Code Part Number Description
11441 DLEDS-850/3-1300/3 Dual LED Source with 850 and 1300 nm wavelengths, Standard Flat, Super and Ultra
NTT-FC/PC receptacles.
13569 DLEDS-850/SC-1300/SC Dual LED Source with 850 and 1300 nm wavelengths, SC receptacles.
13570 DLEDS-850/8-1300/8 Dual LED Source with 850 and 1300 nm wavelengths, ST receptacles.
13571 DLEDS-1300/3-1550/3 Dual LED Source with 1300 and 1550 nm wavelengths, Standard, Super and Ultra
NTT-FC/PC receptacles.
13572 DLEDS-1300/SC-1550/SC Dual LED Source with 1300 and 1550 nm wavelengths, SC receptacles.
13573 DLEDS-1300/8-1550/8 Dual LED Source with 1300 and 1550 nm wavelengths, ST receptacles.
13574 DLEDS-850/3-1550/3 Dual LED Source with 850 and 1550 nm wavelengths, Standard, Super and Ultra
NTT-FC/PC receptacles.
13575 DLEDS-850/SC-1550/SC Dual LED Source with 850 and 1550 nm wavelengths, SC receptacles.
13576 DLEDS-850/8-1550/8 Dual LED Source with 850 and 1550 nm wavelengths, ST receptacles.
11147 AC-5VDC-NA 5 VDC power supply adaptor, for North America.
12388 AC-5VDC-EU 5 VDC power supply adaptor, for Europe.
13577 AC-5VDC-UK 5 VDC power supply adaptor, for UK.
Ordering Information For Standard Parts:

Flat, Super and Ultra NTT-FC/PC.
11147 AC-5VDC-NA 5 VDC power supply adaptor, for North America.
Ordering Examples For Standard Parts:
1. A customer in the USA needs an 850 and 1300 nm dual wavelength LED source, with FC/PC receptacles. He also wants an AC power supply
adaptor.
Bar Code Part Number Description
13572 DLEDS-1300/SC-1550/SC Dual LED Source with 1300 and 1550 nm wavelengths, SC receptacles.
12388 AC-5VDC-EU 5 VDC power supply adaptor, for Europe.
2. A customer in Europe needs a 1300 and 1550 nm dual wavelength LED source, with an SC receptacle. He also wants an AC power supply
adaptor.
Questionnaire For Custom Parts:
1. What are the wavelengths required for the LED sources?
2. What is required maximum output power of each LED source?
3. What type of receptacles are required for each LED source?
Dual LED Source DLEDS-W1/X1-W2/X2
Ordering Information For Custom Parts:
Bar Code Part Number Description
N/A DLEDS-850/8-1300/3 Dual LED Source with an 850nm LED, ST receptacle, and a 1300nm source with a  receptacle for
Standard, Super, and Ultra NTT-FC/PC connectors.
11147 AC-5VDC-NA 5 VDC power supply and adaptor for North America.
Ordering Examples For Custom Parts:
A customer in North America needs an 850/1300 nm dual wavelength LED source, with an ST receptacle on the 850nm source, and an FC
connector on the 1300nm source. He also wants an AC adaptor.
X1,X2 = Connector receptacle:
3 = Flat, Super or Ultra NTT-FC/PC
8 = AT&T-ST
SC = SC
1.25U = Universal receptacle for
1.25 mm diameter ferrule
connectors (MU, LC, etc.)
2.5U = Universal receptacle for
2.5 mm diameter ferrule connectors
(FC, ST, SC, etc.)
Contact OZ Optics Limited for custom
requirements.
W1,W2 = LED source wavelength in nm(W1< W2 ):
850 = 850nm
1300 = 1300nm
1550 = 1550nm
OZ Optics welcomes the opportunity to provide custom designed products to meet your application needs.  As with most manufacturers,
customized products do take additional effort so please expect some differences in the pricing compared to our standard parts list. In particular,
we will need additional time to prepare a comprehensive quotation, and lead times will be longer than normal.  In most cases non-recurring
engineering (NRE) charges, lot charges, and a 5 piece minimum order will be necessary.  These points will be carefully explained in your
quotation, so your decision will be as well-informed as possible.  We strongly recommend buying our standard products.
3
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs):
Q: Can I operate both sources simultaneously?
A: No, only one source at a time can be active.
Q: Do you offer 1.25mm and 2.5mm ID universal adaptors for your sources?
A: We can, but we do not recommend them. Universal adaptors do not have a retaining mechanism, so the fiber can fall out if you do not hold it
in place.  In addition, the lack of a retaining mechanism will cause the coupled power from the source to be unstable.  Universal receptacles
can be used in applications where you are not concerned with the power stability, such as visible sources for fault location, or PFOSS or
HIPFOSS polarized sources for PM fiber patchcords
Q: What is the output power of the LED sources?
A: Typical coupled power is 20 µW using 50/125um(0.22NA) multimode fiber.
Q: Can I use a DLEDS to test a singlemode system and what power level can be coupled to singlemode fiber?
A: You can use the source with singlemode fiber, but it is generally not recommended because of the low coupling efficiency into singlemode
fiber; typically 1-2µW for 9/125um fiber. Normally, a laser diode source would be used to test a singlemode system. However, if a non-coherent
source is required then a DLEDS may be appropriate.
Q: Do I need to use eye protection when using a DLEDS?
A: No.  However, under certain conditions, the infrared optical output power may exceed Class 1 eye safety limits as defined by IEC 825-1
(1993-11).  Do not use magnification (such as microscope) when viewing the device’s output.